

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT House Bill 555

AMENDMENT NO.	Α	1	
(to be filled in by			
Principal Clerk)			
	_		

H555-AMR-59 [v.5]

Page 1 of 2

Amends Title [NO] Fourth Edition Date _____,2019

Senator Krawiec

moves to amend the bill on page 1, line 13, by deleting both the phrase "Section 9D.15," and the
phrase "Section 9D.15B,";

3

and to amend the bill on page 1, lines 15-16, by deleting the phrase "then Part II of this act is
repealed." and substituting the phrase "then Section 2.1, Section 2.2, and Part III of this act are
repealed.";

7

and to amend the bill on page 2, lines 8-9, by deleting the phrase "two hundred twenty-four
million dollars (\$224,000,000)" and substituting the phrase "one hundred ninety-three million
dollars (\$193,000,000)";

11

and to amend the bill on page 2, lines 12-13, by deleting the phrase "forty-five million dollars
(\$45,000,000)" and substituting the phrase "twenty-four million dollars (\$24,000,000)";

14

to amend the bill on page 2, line 28, by adding the phrase "in nonrecurring funds" between the
words "(\$10,983,548)" and "for";

18 and to amend the bill on page 3, lines 12-51, by deleting the lines;

and to amend the bill on page 6, line 21, by inserting the word "<u>the</u>" between the words "<u>in</u>" and
"<u>Medicaid</u>";

22

and to amend the bill on page 6, line 25, by inserting the phrase "all Medicaid and NC Health
 <u>Choice program</u>" between the words "that" and "receipts";

25

and to amend the bill on page 10, line 7, by deleting the phrase "Section 2.1" and substituting the
phrase "Section 2.1(a)";

and to amend the bill on page 10, lines 21-22, by inserting the following between the lines:

30 "SECTION 10.4. If House Bill 966, 2019 Regular Session, becomes law, then 31 Section 10.3(b) of this act reads as rewritten:



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY **ADOPTED**

AMENDMENT NO. A1 (to be filled in by Principal Clerk)

H555-AMR-59 [v.5]

Page 2 of 2

1	"SECTION 10.3.(b) For the 2019-2020 fiscal year only, if the amount of receipts collected,
2	in aggregate, from the supplemental and base assessments under G.S. 108A-141 and G.S. 108A-
3	142 is more than the amount, in aggregate, anticipated in the Governor's proposed base budget
4	for the 2019 2020 fiscal year for the Department of Health and Human Services, Division of
5	Health Benefits, as adjusted by Section 2.1 of this act, House Bill 966, 2019 Regular Session,
6	from the supplemental and base assessments, then the amount of those over realized receipts shall
7	be transferred as follows:
8	····· ,
9	
10	and to amend the bill on page 14, line 38, by deleting the word "Fund" and substituting the phrase
11	"Hospital Uncompensated Care Fund".

\MENDMENT

House Bill 555

SIGNED		
	Amendment Sponsor	
SIGNED		_
	Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment	
ADOPTED	FAILED	TABLED

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the **Senate Principal Clerk's Office**